## 504994694 07/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5041442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAROLYN NARZIKUL	07/02/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW VIEW GIFTS & ACCESSORIES, LTD.
Street Address:	311 EAST BALTIMORE AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	MEDIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19063

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29655916

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)731-3948

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2157727230

Email: JGANNON@MMWR.COM
Correspondent Name: JAMES L. GANNON II
Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67013.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. GANNON II
SIGNATURE:	/james I. gannon ii/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Narzikul-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504994694 REEL: 046296 FRAME: 0503

#### ASSIGNMENT

For other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned CAROLYN NARZIKUL (the Assignor), hereby sells and assigns her entire right, title and interest to NEW VIEW GIFTS & ACCESSORIES, LTD. (the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having its principal place of business at 311 East Baltimore Avenue, Suite 300, Media, PA 19063 for

Check applicable box(es):

[X] the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

[X] and throughout the world,

in the invention known as OVER-THE-DOOR MIRROR WITH LETTERBOARD, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications for the invention and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any derivation proceedings that may be declared concerning the application or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite her name.

Date: 7218 Signature of Inventor: And marzikul

Carolyn Narzikul

4696762v1

PATENT REEL: 046296 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 07/09/2018